Tissot/UCI World Cup - MTB 2001

XC#3: HOUFFALIZE, BEL - 18-20.5.2001

Fullana and Bui Win Houffalize Time Trial

Marga Fullana (ESP, Specialized) and Marco Bui (ITA, A.S.
Marin Helly Hansen) each won their second TT of the 2001
season Saturday, as round three of the Tissot-UCI Mountain Bike
World Cup cross-country series brought another exciting
weekend of racing to Europe.

Houffalize, Belgium hosts the world's top racers on a classic and
time-honoured course in the country's Ardennes region - for the
second-straight week of European racing.

Crowds were typically large and weather partly cloudy when the
men and women challenged one lap of the 7.7km course - to
gain overall points and maximize their starting position for
Sunday's XC event.

R S MEN: Men began racing relatively late in the day at 3:14 p.m.,

e CLL RS as 190 contenders hoped to be among the fastest 160 - in order
to qualify for the limited field of Sunday's XC event. Marco

Bui (ITA, A.S. Marin Helly Hansen) did that and more, winning his second event this season

after dominating round one in Napa.

"It was good today, and I hope to be able to make a good race Sunday as well," said Bui. "I
crashed on the final downhill section, then crossed the finish line with Hermida."

Jose Hermida (ESP, Bianchi Motorex) was Bui's 30-second man, the two riders going last
around the 7.7km course. Roland Green (CAN, Trek-Volkswagen) had gone fourth from last
and, for the second week in a row, posted the second-fastest time - 16 seconds slower than
Bui. 1997 World Champion Michael Rasmussen (DEN, Haro/Lee Dungarees) finished third,
while Bas Van Dooren (NED, Specialized) was 4th and Miguel Martinez (FRA, Full
Dynamix) was 5th.

images: Mark Dawson - www.fattirefotos.com
words: Ari Cheren
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DEN19740601 RASMUSSEN

NED19730825
FRA19760117
ESP19780824

BEL19710305
NED19681010
FRA19731117
FRA19800816
GER19700904
ITA19770721

FRA19720910
ITA19750310
BEL19760427
SUI19760713
NOR19780305

AUS19770214
NOR19691210
ITA19650917
GER19740627
SUI19700217

SUI19760413
FRA19770522

CAN19801209

FRA19720118
GER19760520
CAN19770414

FRA19680808
RUS19720513

BEL19750321

NZL19780630
AUS19710207
SLO19770712

ITA19740429
ITA19691221
CZE19731201

NED19800616
DEN19770522
ESP19760317
POL19740801
DEN19800725
FRA19740928
FRA19811021

name

2 ITA19771017 BUI

4 CAN19740729 GREEN

VAN DOOREN

MARTINEZ
HERMIDA

MEIRHAEGHE

BRENTIENS
DUBAU
ABSALON
BRESSER
FRUET

HERISSET

ACQUAROLI

PAULISSEN

HOCHSTRASSER

AUSTAD

EVANS
HOYDAHL
PALLHUBER
HANISCH

FRISCHKNECHT

SAUSER
PERAUD

HESJEDAL
CHIOTTI
FUMIC
KABUSH

DUPOUEY

CHERKASQOV

GALLE
LEUCHS
GORDON
GOLCER

PIRAZZOLI
BETTIN
KORINEK

AL
BONNE

MARQUEZ
GALINSKI

RIIS ANDERSON
CHEVALLIER

FILIPPI

nom
Marco

Roland
Michael

Bas
Miguel
Jose
Antonio
Filip
Bart
Ludovic
Julien *
Carsten
Martino

Christophe
Dario

Roel
Thomas
Hakon

Cadel
Rune
Hubert
Marc
Thomas

Christoph
Jean-
Christophe
Ryder *

Jerome
Lado
Geoff

Christophe
Pavel

David
Kashi
Craig
Jure

Mirko
Mauro
Radim

Thys *
Thomas
Jose
Marek
Peter *
Jerome
Nicolas *

tt / gs

A.S. MARIN HELLY
HANSEN

TREK/
VOLKSWAGEN
HARO/LEE
DUNGAREES
SPECIALIZED

FULL DYNAMIX
BIANCHI MOTOREX

SPECIALIZED
GIANT BICYCLES
ORBEA

BIANCHI MOTOREX
TEAM T MOBILE
TEAM RITCHEY-
YAHOO!

ORBEA

FULL DYNAMIX
TEAM GT

GIANT BICYCLES
DBS WORLD CUP
TEAM

VOLVO CANNONDALE
GIANT BICYCLES
DIAMONDBACK ITA
ORBEA

TEAM RITCHEY-
YAHOO!

VOLVO CANNONDALE
LAPIERRE

SUBARU-GARY
FISHER

LAPIERRE

TEAM T MOBILE
TEAM KONA FORD
FOCUS

GIANT BICYCLES
SUBARU-GARY
FISHER

ORBEA

VOLVO CANNONDALE
AUSTRALIA
CORRATEC WORLD
TEAM

OK GYMMI SINTESI
FULL DYNAMIX
CESKA SPORITELNA
MTB

BE-ONE TEAM
DENMARK
CORONAS BH
LOTTO PZU
DENMARK

ORBEA

BIANCHI MOTOREX

t
21:50.37

22:06.47

22:07.99

22:12.44
22:14.71
22:19.75

22:21.95
22:39.41
22:41.75
22:43.32
22:45.87
22:47.69

22:49.75
22:51.28
22:59.29
22:59.35
23:01.64

23:07.24
23:11.43
23:16.33
23:16.42
23:17.68

23:18.14
23:19.24

23:19.48

23:21.71
23:24.87
23:25.58

23:30.52
23:34.54

23:38.42
23:38.62
23:39.81
23:41.32

23:42.01
23:44.06
23:48.18

23:48.83
23:49.24
23:49.57
23:59.76
24:02.73
24:05.11
24:05.57
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FRA19661119
GER19760824
GER19750517
GER19810505
SUI19820118

ESP19810928

AUT19801011

AUT19770630

ESP19670723
GBR19820412
ITA19740521

AUT19780617

CZE19770322

NED19760514
SWE19770427
CZE19810426

FRA19730616
ESP19770907

SUI19780613

ITA19740206
ESP19781023

NOR19800401

FRA19790514
GBR19790414
POL19780706
ITA19720501

DEN19800108
NED19770522
NED19791010
SuUI19740807

ESP19751009

SUI19740621

FRA19781126
CZE19780617

ESP19811219

BEL19800402
ESP19681117
IRL19710406
SUI19780731
AUT19761214

GER19771130

ARNOULD
SAHM
KURSCHAT
KASS
VOGEL
COLOMA
SOUKUP

KIRCHER

LEZAUN
KILLEEN
CHECUZ
PRESSLAUER

SPESNY

PETERS
JUNGAKER
VOKROUHLIK

CEARD
ORTIZ

BUNDI

PALLHUBER
GISPERT
LABARTA
STORMO

VACHETTE
WILKINSON
KARCZYNSKI
STAUDER

NIELSEN
VAN MIL
BAKKER
BINKERT

NOTARIO

HELLER

RAVANEL
DOLEZAL

ALVAREZ

COENEN
GARRO
SEYMoUR
BISCHOF
RAMETSTEINER

GOLZ

Dominique
Stefan
Wolfram
Jochen *
Florian *
Carlos *
Christoph *

Robert

Roberto
Liam *
Alessandro
Peter

Milan

Bas
Erik
Tomas *

Claude
Antonio

Silvio

Johann
Marti

Lars Petter
*

Yohann *
Ian *
Marcin
Roland

Klaus *
Ruud

Erwin *
Markus

Francisco
Javier
Marcel

Cedric
Tomas

Ivan *

Davy *
Juan Carlos
Robin
Christof
Roman

Marc

GIANT BICYCLES

TEAM T MOBILE

GIANT BICYCLES

TEAM T MOBILE
SCOTT USA
ORBEA

BANK AUSTRIA
NATIONALTEAM
CLUB INFINEON
RAINER WURZ
ORBEA

GREAT BRITAIN
OLIMPIA

CORRATEC WORLD

TEAM

RUBENA MERIDA KCK

TEAM
NETHERLAND
SWEDEN

RUBENA MERIDA KCK

TEAM

MEUBLES ATLAS

SELECCION
ESPANOLA
WHEELER AQUA
NOVA

INFINEON RAINER
GIANT BICYCLES

NORWAY

FRANCE
GREAT BRITAIN
LOTTO PZU

CORRATEC WORLD

TEAM
DENMARK
NETHERLAND
BE-ONE TEAM

ARROW SWISS BIKE

TEAM
SELECCION
ESPANOLA

ARROW SWISS BIKE

TEAM
SCOTT USA

RUBENA MERIDA KCK

TEAM
SELECCION
ESPANOLA
BE-ONE TEAM
ROTOR EDR

KOBA

BANK AUSTRIA
NATIONALTEAM
TEAM T MOBILE

24:07.86
24:08.91
24:09.08
24:09.46
24:09.68
24:11.83
24:13.60

24:14.48

24:15.05
24:15.99
24:16.35
24:18.27

24:18.88

24:20.02
24:23.38
24:23.91

24:25.37
24:26.14

24:26.46

24:31.95
24:32.78

24:33.74

24:34.90
24:35.31
24:37.44
24:39.13

24:40.32
24:41.41
24:41.86
24:43.31

24:46.63

24:47.36

24:47.75
24:47.85

24:49.17

24:54.11
24:56.96
24:57.83
25:00.01
25:00.44

25:00.95
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FIN19810329

SUI19670523
GER19800126
GER19780511
ESP19830901

GER19820702

FRA19740808
DEN19750218

ITA19801030
SUI19810120

USA19741204
NOR19770429
AUT19770108

FRA19780406
AUT19750731
NOR19770103
BEL19771101

DEN19790918
FRA19820404
NED19771029
GER19820318
AUT19711013

SuUI19800712
BEL19760723
SUI19800510

SuUI19770707
NOR19801010
SUI19800712
GER19720309
USA19680209

GER19750625
SWE19750321
NOR19800719
AUT19820206

BEL19761101
GBR19800804
GER19780221
BEL19820722
CZE19791115
FRA19791219

ITA19811227
BEL19770910

AUT19760923

SLO19760703

VEIKKANEN

WABEL
RUGEL
DILGER
LEJARRETA
ERRASTI
BOHME

DIETSCH
AGERGAARD

KIRCHLER
WEBER

JONES
MICHAELSEN

SCHEIDERBAUER

BOMBARDO
KRALER
STORMO
HENDERIECKX
POULSEN
PAURIOL
HESSELING
SICKMUELLER
KOCH

GIRARD
RONDELEZ
NAF

FAHRNI
JORGENSEN
GIRARD
WEICHERT
GULLICKSON

MARX
SPARR
BOHLER
WEBER

HANKART
CRAWFORTH
ESCHENBACH
BYNENS
SULZBACHER

HANSEN
HOFER

VAN DEN
DRIESSCHE
BAUER

HABE

Jussi *

Beat
Joachim
Andreas
Inaki *

Tim *

Thomas
Jesper

Matthias *
Balz *

Eric
Frode
Jorg

Gregory
Martin
Frederik
Kris
Christian *
Remy
Marcel
Johannes *
Georg

Julien *
Bjorn
Ralph *

Ludovic
Petter *
Valentin *
Mark
Marc

Torsten
Henrik
Joachim *
Markus *

David
Jody *
Florian
Damien *
Tomas *

Sebastien

%

Franz *
Jurgen

Siegfried

Ales

TOP KAERNTEN-
GIANT

TEAM FOCUS
GERMANY
GERMANY
SELECCION
ESPANOLA
CORRATEC WORLD
TEAM

BIANCHI MOTOREX
TEAM XEROX
PARTNER
INFINEON RAINER
ARROW SWISS BIKE
TEAM

SOBE HEADSCHOK
STYRKEPROVEN.NO
CLUB INFINEON
RAINER WURZ
EGOBIKE

RALPH DENK RACING
NORWAY

BELGIUM
DENMARK
EGOBIKE
NETHERLAND
STEVEN JEANTEX
TOP KAERNTEN-
GIANT
BERNASCONI GIANT
BELGIUM

WHEELER AQUA
NOVA
BERNASCONI GIANT
NORWAY
BERNASCONI GIANT
FUJI TEAM
MONGOOSE
HYUNDAI

TEAM ALB GOLD
SWEDEN

NORWAY
CORRATEC WORLD
TEAM

BELGIUM

GREAT BRITAIN
SCHENKER
BELGIUM

CZECH CYCLING
FEDERATION
ATLAS

INFINEON RAINER
BELGIUM

BANKAUSTRIA
NATIONAL TEAM
STOP TEAM SCOTT

25:05.37

25:07.45
25:07.56
25:08.09
25:11.03

25:11.05

25:11.23
25:11.54

25:11.58
25:13.40

25:14.39
25:15.45
25:16.97

25:18.59
25:18.95
25:20.00
25:20.71
25:20.85
25:23.28
25:24.79
25:27.59
25:30.50

25:30.52
25:31.47
25:32.47

25:32.64
25:33.50
25:34.11
25:34.43
25:38.86

25:40.72
25:41.42
25:41.57
25:43.05

25:44.03
25:44.41
25:45.64
25:47.36
25:49.10
25:50.78

25:51.23
25:51.48

25:51.83

25:53.29
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SWE19780918
GER19740904
BEL19791223
AUT19810117

SLO19790415
FRA19810307
NOR19760627
NED19710705
SWE19750603
ITA19700324
AUS19780411

NED19750424
BEL19690913
BEL19710210

GER19790212

SUI19790703

JPN19720811

GER19811113
GBR19730722
ESP19760529

SUI19750425
SUI19750823
AUT19820310

GER19770101

NED19791115
SUI19790803

ESP19701211

SUI19740101

SuUI19800301
SUI19720814
BEL19790218
CHI19791012
GER19710616
NZL19760330
DEN19810208
NED19761021
GER19820330
SUI19711206
BEL19740930
AUT19680225

JPN19781117

BEL19730212
ESP19720101

ERICSSON
MULLER
TIELENS
WEISS

RAK

BLAIN
JOHANSEN
DE VRIES
TAVELL
FONTANA
REDENBACH

DIJKHUIS
VEN

VAN
WASSENHOVE
POTTGIESSER

SPICHTIG

SUZUKI

BOCK
PARKINSON
GISPERT
LABARTA
BENOIT
GISLER
GATTERER

GOLDERER

REIJNHOUT
KESSLER

ADRADA
RODRIGUEZ
MULLER

MULLER
CATTIN
TREVISAN
SILVA
DANOWSKI
VINCENT
PETERSEN
VAN HEUGTEN
FUMIC
CHANTON
MOUCHET
HATZ

UDAGAWA

HERMANS

ARJONA ARJONA

Frederick
Christoph
Jimmy *

Michael *

Gasper *
Alexandre
Aslak
Micha
Philip
Alessandro
Paul

Atze
Peter
Dirk

Torben
Thomas *
Raita

Moritz *
Nigel
Eloj

Stephane
Sascha
Alexander
*

Roland

Onno *
Philip *

Julian
Lukas

Roland *
Pascal
Patrick *
Cristobal *
Stefan
Tim

Kim *
Ralf
Manuel *
Florian
Stephane
Gottfried

Akihito

Ken
Mario

SWEDEN

FUJI TEAM
BELGIUM

BANK AUSTRIA
NATIONALTEAM
UNI TEAM

EGOBIKE
STYRKEPROVEN.NO
NETHERLAND
SWEDEN

OLIMPIA

TEAD DOWN UNDER
HIGH FIVE
NETHERLAND
BELGIUM

BELGIUM

TEAM ORBEA
GERMANY

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
TEAM
BRIDGESTONE
ANCHOR

STEVEN JEANTEX
ANIMAL ORANGE
ROTOR EDR

BERNASCONI GIANT
STEPPENWOLF
CLUB INFINEON
RAINER WURZ
CYCLE SPORT
WILFERDINGEN
HOLLAND CASINO
ARROW SWISS BIKE
TEAM

ROTOR EDR

ROCKY MOUNTAIN
TEAM
STEPPENWOLF
STEPPENWOLF
ORBEA

CHILE

STEVEN JEANTEX
BIANCHI MOTOREX
DENMARK
NETHERLAND

T MOBILE
FISCHER K2
BELGIUM

BANK AUSTRIA
NATIONALTEAM
BRIDGESTONE
ANCHOR

BELGIUM
LESAGRO

25:54.34
25:54.51
25:55.68
25:56.24

25:58.33
25:59.76
26:00.73
26:03.67
26:04.30
26:06.24
26:06.37

26:08.21
26:08.27
26:10.22

26:10.55

26:10.65

26:11.07

26:15.35
26:17.44
26:17.74

26:19.25
26:19.36
26:19.76

26:20.39

26:24.38
26:24.87

26:26.62

26:26.68

26:28.85
26:31.09
26:31.22
26:37.75
26:42.29
26:43.44
26:44.39
26:44.49
26:46.03
26:47.44
26:47.47
26:48.58

26:49.30

26:55.89
27:01.50
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ESP19770425

EST19720916
BEL19780614
SUI19770610

BEL19650810
BEL19780131
ESP19791201

NED19820911
NED19800406
BEL19810313

GBR19800712
NED19680117
SUI19790505

GBR19800216
NED19810216
AUT19770509

ITA19730524
SUI19771124
SUI19790124

NED19760225
NED19800922
GRE19721116

BEL19800425
NED19741205
BEL19790316
POL19780913
GER19800727
NED19790919
NED19720409
BEL19800819
NED19750912

BEL19760930
ISR19790218

FRA19750321
S5L019720916
AUT19710222

GER19791123
GER19800320
AUT19740224

FRA19820327
NED19650520
BEL19801121

NED19770212
NOR19810719

DIAZ DE LA PENA

KUKK
BROEKMANS
ABACHERLI

BUSCH
BAJOREK
AREVALO

WAGENAAR
REUVERS
BOGAERT
MORLEY
JANSEN
KNECHT
DIXON
ROELEFS
NESENSOHN

FONTANA
HASLER
RICHNER

GILISSEN
HOUWER
MARKAKIS

JACOBS
HOEKSTRA
THIRY
BANACH
SCHNAPA
ACHTEREEKTE
HOFSTEDE
CRUYSBERGHS
VAN DER
HEIJDEN
BUXANT
ARNITZ

VOLLET
STRANCAR
FRAUENSCHUH

MENDE
FISCHER
AMANN

BOURLY
WEEVERS

VAN OVERMEIRE

VAN BUSSEL
DAHL

Alejandro

Sigvard
Arne
Roland

William
Michel
Jose
Ignacio *
Mathijs *
Rob *
Jason
Tim *
Patrick
Thomas *
Phil *
Martijn *
Stefan

Klaus
Remo
Andreas *

Dion
Onno *
Andreas

Jooly *
Richard
Vincent *
Robert
Matthias *
Martijn *
Martyn
Samuel *
Guido

David
Doran

Gregory
Primoz
Thomas

Matthias *
Hendrik *
Mario

Fabien *
Jan

Peter *
Pascal
Christian *

SELECCION
ESPANOLA
KAYABA BIANCHI
BELGIUM
TEAM GISLER
POULETBURG
BELGIUM
BELGIUM
SELECCION
ESPANOLA
NETHERLAND
NETHERLAND

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLAND
KOBA

GREAT BRITAIN
NETHERLAND
WINTERTHUR
MARIOS BIKE TEAM
INFINEON RAINER
STEPPENWOLF
WHEELER AQUA
NOVA
NETHERLAND
NETHERLAND
CORRATEC WORLD
TEAM

BELGIUM
NETHERLAND
BELGIUM

LOTTO PZU
CENTURION

K2

NETHERLAND
BELGIUM
NETHERLAND

BELGIUM

BELLOT

LEE COUGAN
CORRATEC WORLD
TEAM

STEVEN JEANTEX
STORCH
WINTERTHUR
MARIOS BIKE TEAM
ATLAS

GIANT

BELGIUM
NETHERLAND
STYRKEPROVEN.NO

27:

27:
27
27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27:

27

27:

27
27:
27

27
27:
28:

28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
30
30:

31:
32:

02.14

04.56

:06.78

07.65

09.00
09.85
10.16

10.95
11.97
13.22
18.10
22.17
22.95

:24.01
27:

27.58
29.46

:39.52

41.24

:47.83

:49.50

56.66
06.76

09.70
14.57
18.80
35.73
00.78
31.07
35.51

:20.23

47.74

51.10
40.14



